

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING ♦ DESIGNING ♦ CONSTRUCTION

Date: 18-09-2021

The

Asst. General Manager (Corporate Services)

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J.Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Asst. Vice President - Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Sub:-Published Addendum AGM Notice for Appointment of Dr. Sheela Bhide, ID

In compliance to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 as amended. Please find enclosed herewith copy of News Paper cutting for Addendum to the Notice of AGM has been sent to the members through e-mail on 17-09-2021, whose email addresses are registered with the RTA / Depositories published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on Saturday, September 18, 2021 for appointment of Dr. Sheela Bhide, Independent Director (Woman) of the Company's Board.

This is for your kind information and record please.

You are also requested to up-date our Company's records/data in Stock Exchanges website and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)

GM (Corporate) & Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

Copy To:

To

The Manager (Listing), Code:

10011134

Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd,

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001

BAREILLY BRANCH (0435) Ph. 0581-2420459 E-mail-Job2365@lob.in

(Rule 8(1))

inder the Securitisation and Reconstruction nowers conferred under section 13(12) read dated as mentioned below, Calling upon the other interest at contractual rates and rests,

porrower and the public in general that the sise of powers conferred on him/her under er of the year 2021.

with the property and any dealings with the ntioned in the notice with interest thereon at mentioned in the demand notice till date of yable as on the date of taking possession as date of payment. the section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

Date of mand Notice	Date of Possession	Amount as per Possession Notice
9.06.2021 aount as per mand Notice Rs. 3,99,194.30 urther Int. & her Charges	14.09.2021	Rs. 14,44,283.30 + further Interest & other charges
9,06.2021 mount as per emand Notice Rs. 7,96,854,50 as on 31.05.2021 further Int. & ther charges	14.09.2021	Rs. 18,42,948.50 + further Interest & other charges
		iorised Officer

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road,

Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. TEL: +91444564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.



APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE

(For immovable property) Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securifization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notices calling upon the Borrower/ Co-borrowers and Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice appended below within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

The Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,

LOAN	BORROWER/S/	DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED	DEMAND NOTICE		DA'TE AND	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	CO-BORROWER/S & GUARANTORS NAME	PROPERTIES	DATE	OUTSTANDING AMOUNT (RS.)	TYPE OF POSSESSION TAKEN	POSSESSION
19435159	1.Ravinder Kumar 2.Nirmala Budhraj	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of Property House, Comprised In Khewat No. 3695//3714, Khaloni No.5604 To 5605, Kitte 7 Rakba 30 Bighe Iis 1/436 Share I.E. 1.37 Biswe, Situated in Prithivi Colony Karnal (Inside Nagar Nigam) Tehsil And District Karnal Measuring 1.37 Biswel/ 17'-6" X 36"// 70 Sq. Yards 9 Sapprox); Bounded As:East: Plot Of Smt. Sangeeta Rani, West: House Of Sh. Fouji Sahab, North: House Of Sh. Amit Kumar, South: Street		Rs. 10,97,994.93/-	14-09-2021 symbolic Possession	
14962575	1.Gurdene Sin h, 2.Parbhiot Katır., 3.Pitam Singh	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of Plot Comprised in Khewat No.1041, Salam Kittle 9 Rakba 5.4 Kanal 17 Marle its 17/1097 Share 1.E.17 Marle(Possession Delivered I.E.Killa No.173//17) Situated in Gharaunda Tehsil And District Karnal Measuring 17 Marla//513.33 Sq.Yards Approximately, And Bounded As Under: East : Street (42'-00"), West : House Of Sh.Amar Singh (42'-00"), North: Street (110-00"), South: House Of Sh.Surjeet Singh (110-00")	01-06-2021	Rs. 52,32,575.25 <i>I</i> -	14-09-2021 Symbolic Possession	

The Borrower/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount mentioned in the demand notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization. Authorised Officer

Date: 14-09-2021

Place: Karnal.

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

book

aket Meerut - 250002

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

lational Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets s conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as i)/ date of receipt of the said notice(s). The borrower having failed to repay the eral that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest ittention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the narge of Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

Details of Mortgage property	Demand notice	Physical	O/s bal. on
	date	Possession date	Demand notice
residential building house No. 165, im Bagh, Suraj Kund Road, Meerut the name of Shri Shriram Bhatt S/o in Meghanand Sharma and Smt. Arti lo Shriram Bhatt. East: House of ishan Pal Rastogi, West: House of yan Giri, North: House of Jaikishore, buth: Rasta 4 feet wide and 35 feet ing.		13.09.2021	Rs. 26,45,885.00 + intt. w.e.f. 01.04,2018 + Other Charges

Authorised Officer O.P. Bhalotia, Punjab National Bank



AKLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED (Corporate & Number: L45101DL1979PLC009654)
Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial Area,
Phase-!, New Delhi-110020
Website:- www.acilnet.com, E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 42ND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Members are informed that the Company has received the Candidature from Dr. Sheela Methods are informed into the Company has received in the Company, Accordingly, the Board of Directors has appointed Dr. Sheeta Bhide as an additional Director in the category of Independent Director w.e.f. 1709.2021, who shall hold office up-to date of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) pursuant to Section 160 of the Companies Act, 2013 for approval of members at the 42nd Annual General Meeting (AGM) scheduled to be held on Friday the 24th Day of September, 2021 at 3,00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing/ other Audio Visual Means.

As the appointment is made subsequent to the issue of Notice of AGM dated 31.08.2021, an addendum to the Notice has been sent to members through e-mail on 17.092021 and the said addendum is also available on the NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com, BSE, i.e.

www.bseindia.com and Company Website www.acilnet.com The Special Business Item: "Appointment of Dr. Sheela Bhide has also been included for e-voting process by the Members of the Company

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd.

Place: New Delhi Date: 17.09.2021

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

IDFC First Bank Limited











को बिना काह ए भरण व तरि जर बातक रन का जा बना र चुरावारा रखा। हा आवर्न हाना पन प्रस्तुति का अंतिम दिनांक 04.10.2021 को सुबह 11.00 बजे तक है। बिना अपेक्षित शुल्क के आवेदन फॉर्म अथवा अपूर्ण/ अह स्ताक्षरित किए आवेदन स्वीकार नहीं किए जाएंगे।

मुख्य प्रवंधक, शिविल इंजीनियर, निगमित शेवाएँ



प्रधान कार्याः नयः निगमित सेवाएं विभाग 'लोकमंगल', 1501, बिवाजीनगर, पुणे-411005.

एयर कंडीशनिंग सिस्टम के इस्टॉलेशन एवं रखरखाव के लिए कॉन्ट्रेवटरों के एम्पेनलमेंट हेवु आवेदन

वैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र, निगमित सेवाएं विभाग, लोकपंगल, 1501, शिवाजी नगर, पूर्ण 411005 एयर कंडीशनिंग सिस्टम के इंस्टॉलेशन एवं रखरखाय के लिए कॉन्ट्रैक्टरों के एम्पैनलमेंट हेतु अवेदन आमंत्रित करता है। अवेदन फॉर्म सहित अन्य सभी जनकारियां हमारी वेचुराइट www.bankofinaharashtra.in/tenders पर उपलब्ध हैं। खोदन फॉर्म बैंक अँफ महाराष्ट्र की वेचसाइट से डाउनलोड किए जा सकते हैं। बैंक विना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी/ सभी वावेदन को रद करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखता है। आवेदन फॉर्भ प्रस्तुव करने का अंतिम दिनांक 04/10/2021 को सुबह 11:00 यजे तक हैं। अधूरे मने हुए/ अहस्ताक्षरित्र आवेदनों अथया अपेक्षित शुरुक के बिना ज़स्तुत आवेदनों स्वीकार्ज्या काएमा।

मुख्य प्रबंधक, शिविल इंजीनिवर, निगमित सेवाएं



पणे

अहल् वालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (कार्पीर आईडी संख्या: LAS101D1.1979PLC009.654) पंजी, कार्यालयः प्लॅंड ने ₹-177, ओप्परस इंहस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110020

येबसाईट: www.aciinet.com, ई-मेल: cs.corpulfice@aciinet.com;

42वीं वर्षिक साधारण सभा का संवर्धन

सदस्य को मूनित किरत यहा है कि कमार्थ को हा, शीमा भी। (INN: VI8-15-47) को सम्य को पानहीं के निर्दाल के रूप में परमस्तित का रहे हैं, में दनकी कमीदमारे प्राथ को है। गदनुकत, निदेशक मेंडम ने 17,09,562] से म्यावनिदेशक को शीमी ऑक्टिश निर्देशको के कम में दा जीवन सीडे की निर्दारण को है जी शिक्षण वाजितीमध्यम आर्थिय निर्दारण माध्यमें के शाम सूकतार शिताम्बर् २,८२१ को 3.00 वर्ज कार (अस्तुसमा) में आयंजित होने के तियं निर्दारण 42वीं वर्षिक अवसान्त्रसम्बर्ध (दर्जन्म) में स्टर्स्स की स्थीतूनि के विने रिपरील 42 में मंदिक नामरण 31% (एईक्स) ने सरक्षणे की महिद्दीनेक निव कम्पनी व्यापीसन, 200 की भारत 160 के अनुवान में बंधिक कम्पण सभा(एसीएम) भी विनि तक कमीतव में मार्यत रहेंगी। चुंकि, यह निवृक्षित एसीएस की सुननी भी 31.68.2021 को नहीं होने के बाद की गई है, सुनन यह फेंक्स 12.09.2021 वो

ई-मेल हारा गांचन भी पेन दिया पास है तथा दक्त संकार्य एनएएं भी विचार्यह संबंध www.nze. क्यांत com, बारसां सर्वान् www.bscindia.com तथा कथानी की विचार्यहर www.nather.com पर भी

िरशेष स्थावारिक पद: क्रमानी के रादश्यों हार ई-पोटिंग प्रांक्षण के निर्दे "हर, बीला भीडे की लिड्डीका" की भी स्थीनल किसी

अक्रलुकालिया करिनेक्ट्स (इंडियाहित, के निर्वे

रकारः नई विरुक्ती

(fefer war fruit)

FORM B

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process)
Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF

RAYAN LABO RATORES PRIVATE LIMITED

12	PARTICULARS	OETALS
ſ.	Name of coporate dibitor	Royant storatores Private Limited
2.	Date of the perpendion of CDR_CXB desicn	20 092008
3	Authority under which corporate declar is incorporated i registeroi	Companis Additepsitar of Concernes Debi, Registerion No. 201265
4	Corposte Kently No. Kinika i Liability Identification No. of corporate data or	UZAZNICIZIKEPTOZITISKS
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (item) of corporate delitor	Str34Basemen v. Okt Rejender Hayer. New Delti-110060
6.	Date of closure old society resource Process	14(09/202)
7.	igualation commencement data of copicia te debit a	1409 72021 (abg) of the older recessed on 1509/2021)
8 1	kam e ar direg sitra bor numbe obinestven i cji pretes skotad aobing as litar debat	Sar ed Komad apta IP Reputacion No. 1881 IPA 405 IP P018457047-1814419
0	Address and e-real of the topologous, as registered with the Bolad	103 fTra Pox, 7255 Piptra Hake, Shek Tinge, Debi-16001, Emai sishis of it has both if
10	Accressor de-mail tobe used for conespondence with the liquidator	100 FestFloor, 255 April 1944 Paril 1945 Savithlagar, DeS-1410007, Erme no na husa bod hatt nel com
11	Laskiai oolsubri as ooul dalin	13 (10/20)

Notice is hereby given that the Natio and Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Revail Laboratories Private Limitedon 14.09.2021(Copyoforder received on 15.09.2021).

The stakehelders of Rayan Laboratories Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 13.10.2021, to the liquidator at the address mentioned againstitemNo.10.

The Financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of laise or misleading proof of claims shall altract penalties...

Date: September 16, 2021 Place: Delhi

Susheel Kumar Gupte

सम्भात का तस्यए- तिर्भए क 21 सम्भात का 21 पर जान तर वैक) पर्मिस ति ऋथ साम में	यूनिट नं० ए1803. दूसरी मंजिल, व्लॉक नं० ए18, सारे रिप्रेग व्यू फ्लॉर न्यू फ्लॉर न्यू फ्लॉर न्यू इंदिरापुरम, एनएच 24. इंटीग्रेटेड टाउनिशप, गांग शाहपुर यम्हेटा; माजियावाद, उत्तरं प्रदेश के साथ निचली भूमि का अधिभाजित आनुपातिक हिस्सा।
तम्बर— (21 तिक) प्रतिकृत प वर्ग भीटर, उसके प्रॉप्	यूनिट नं ए६बी०३, विल्डिंग व्लॉक नं ए६बी, दूसरी मंजिल, सारे स्प्रिंग व्यू फ्लोर, न्यू इंदिरधुरम, एनएच 24. इंटीग्रेटेड टाउनशिप, गांव शाहपुर वम्हेटा, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश और उस पर वर्तमान और भविष्य में होने वाला निर्माण।
तिथि १६ ,देतस्यर – देविकः १८२१ सिकिः १६ सिकः) स्थानः मि	यूनिट नं)— एआरशाए, 17वीं गॅंजेल, ब्लॉक ए, टॉवर ९, डीएलएफ अरिनायास, गॉंव वजीराबाद और चक्करपुर गुड़गोंब, हरियाणा के साथ निचली भूगि का अविभाजित आनुमातिक हिस्सा।
्राम्थर— 521 जनके अले एवं पुनिष्कात्मक) 2002 जे ती	पलैट नं0 जी-2, भूतल, 'लॉट नं0 ॥।ए-321, वैशाली, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश और उस पर वर्तमान और भविष्य में होने वाला निर्माण।
तकाव भी नाम्बर् एकांसर वर्ष और कि 021 उपनेका काटमक) नारसंक नारसंक काटमाने कि वे सत्तक के द	पलैट नं0 एफएफ-1, पहली गंजिल, (एमआईजी टाईप, सामने की ओर, छत के अधिकार के बिना प्लॉट नं0 6/217, संक्टर-6, वैशाली, गांजियागाद, उत्तर प्रदेश के साथ निचली सूर्मि का अविभाजित आनुपातिक हिस्सा।
कर्ज धानतपार श्री सोच्यार श्री सोच्याद गुज्यादि क्रेगरमक) (सा स्थार हि: दिस्ह (६ स्वेदक	यूनिट नं जी-0702, 7वीं मंजिल, बांक्सी होमज, टॉवर जी, न्यू दिलशाद एक्सटेंशन, अपोजिट आवास विकास स्कीम भोपुराटिल्ला मोड़ रोड, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश के साथ निचली भूमि का अधिभाजित वानुपातिक हिस्सा।
राजीर सतम्बर- आर्वे 21 धोमार (स्मर्क)	जनता फ्लैट नं0-589, भूबल, कँटेगरी ए मुज-3, पॉकेट बी, सैंक्टर 16बी, ह्रारका आवासीय योजना, ह्रारका,

(आवे स्टब फेज् -।।, नई दिल्ली के साथ निचली गुगि का अविभाजित आनुपातिक ोर्सन हिस्सा।

शामती है।तस्वर-पलेट न'0-2/703, 7**पीं** मंजिल, (भा / पश्चाध21 केंट्रेगरी 2, जेपी सीजीएचएस लिमिटेड, प्लॉट 2, सेक्टर 22, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली शानेत्र कारमक) आर के साथ निचली भूमि का अविभाजित आनुपातिक हिस्सा

(अवेवन्त्रर अदि के साथ।

क्षेत्रपरोक्त यर्णित कर्जदारों/कानूनी उत्तराधिकारिगें असे देक इंडिकारियें ने अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के पिटत भी जो दर्जन क्र.सं.१, २ अऔर ४ की अचल पिसम्प सियाँ / क्रम्यतियाँ पर प्रतीकात्मक कब्जा ले लिया है।

जारे को एवड्हारा सावधान किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त अन्तर कोई भी लेनदेन हाउसिंग

वं तराधिका किया कानूनी ग्रांतिनिधियों का ध्यान

क्षिकंदारों / कानूनी चेत्तराधिकारियों / विधिक प्रतिनिधियों (भरता प्राप्तकर लें।

नाटिसी संउत्तिमं डि वेलपमेंट फाइनेंश कॉर्पोरेशन लि - _ प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

साय इसेगेट मंबर अस है



Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING♦ DESIGNING ♦ CONSTRUCTION

The Asst. General Manager (Corporate Services) BSE Limited.
25th Floor, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Asst. Vice President - Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Declaration by the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to confirm you that Dr. Sheela Bhide (Independent Director) is not debarred from holding of the office by virtue of any SEBI Order or any other authority. A copy Brief Profile of Dr. Sheela Bhide is attached for your ready reference.

This is for your kind information and record please.

You are also requested to up-date our Company's records/data in Stock Exchanges website and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)

GM (Corporate) & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

BRIEF PROFILE OF DR. SHEELA BHIDE

SI.	Details	Particulars	
1	Name	Dr. Sheela Bhide	
2	Address	B-1/8, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057	
3	DIN	01843547	
4	Date of Birth	12-06-1948	
5	E-mail ID	sheelabhide@gmail.com	
6	Contact No.	91-9818254511	

Dr. Sheela Bhide is a retired Civil Servant belonging to the Indian Administrative Service, Andhra Pradesh Cadre of 1973 Batch. She has served Government of Andhra Pradesh and Government of India in various assignments over a period of 36 years. In Government of India, she has held the posts of Chairperson of the India Trade Promotion Organization under the Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Special Secretary and Financial Adviser in the Ministry of External Affairs, Additional Secretary and Financial Adviser in the Ministry of Defence and Joint Secretary in the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. In the Government of Andhra Pradesh, she was Principal Secretary in the Department of Industries and Commerce and Principal Secretary in the Department of Finance, besides several other posts held by her both in the field and in the Secretariat.

In 2008 she was awarded the Prime Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration. Dr. Sheela Bhide has a doctorate in International Trade from the Graduate Institute for International Studies and Development, Geneva, Switzerland. She holds a Master's degree in Economics from the George Mason University, Virginia, USA and a Master's Degree in Public Administration from the John F. Kennedy School of Government, Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts, USA. At Harvard University, she was awarded the Josephine and Raymond Vernon Awards for Academic Excellence and Leadership at present she is the Chairperson of the Women Entrepreneurs International Trade and Technology Centre, Senior Adviser to the Indian Institute of Foundrymen, Senior Adviser to the Association of Lady Entrepreneurs of India, Independent Director on the Boards of Rane Holdings Ltd, Gati-Kintetsu Private Ltd and Suryoday Foundation.